measurement of its financial liabilities at fair value. The adoption of IFRS 13 does not have a
significant effect on Ahold’s financial position or performance. For more information about financial
instruments and fair value measurements, see Note 12.

In addition, the following new and amended IASB pronouncements have been adopted by Ahold.
The initial application of these pronouncements has been assessed and they do not have any
significant effect on Ahold’s financial position or performance.

 IFRS 10, “Consolidated financial statements” and amendments to IAS 27, “Separate
financial statements”

 IFRS 11, “Joint arrangements” and amendments to IAS 28, “Investments in associates and
joint ventures”

 IFRS 12, “Disclosures of interests in other entities”

Interim report, Third quarter 2013
Summary financial statements

 Page 15/30

The restatements to Ahold’s 2012 comparative amounts for the changes in presentation and
adoption of IAS 19 (as revised) are as follows:

(€ million, except per share data)

Q3 2012

as reported

Changes in

presentation

IAS 19

restatement

Q3 2012

as restated

Consolidated income statement line items

Net sales 7,598 - - 7,598

Cost of sales (5,640) 30 1 (5,609)

Gross profit 1,958 30 1 1,989

Selling expenses (1,432) (20) (4) (1,456)

General and administrative expenses (237) (10) 2 (245)

Operating Income 289 - (1) 288

Interest income 1 - - 1

Interest expense (53) - - (53)

Interest income (expense) on defined benefit pension

plans - net - - 3 3

Other financial income (expense) 10 - - 10

Income before income taxes 247 - 2 249

Income taxes (70) - (1) (71)

Share in income (loss) of joint ventures (34) 41 1 8

Income from continuing operations 143 41 2 186

Income from discontinued operations (4) (41) - (45)

Net income attributable to common shareholders 139 - 2 141

Net income per share attributable to common shareholders

 Basic 0.13 - 0.01 0.14

 Diluted 0.13 - - 0.13

Income from continuing operations per share attributable

to common shareholders

 Basic 0.14 0.04 - 0.18

 Diluted 0.14 0.03 - 0.17

Interim report, Third quarter 2013
Summary financial statements

 Page 16/30

(€ million, except per share data)

Q3 YTD

2012

as reported

Changes in

presentation

IAS 19

Restatement

Q3 YTD

2012

as restated

Consolidated income statement line items

Net sales 25,006 - - 25,006

Cost of sales (18,529) 102 1 (18,426)